State
CoC Name

Project Name

Fiscal Year 2013
Continuum of Care Competition

Homeless Assistance Award Report

PROGRAM Awarded Amount
North Carolina
NC-500 - Winston Salem/Forsyth County CoC
BC Case Management CoCR $20,000
BC-PH Case Management CoCR $60,000
Community Intake Center CoCR $48,115
CPHS Shelter Plus Care TRA (2002) CoCR $85,665
CPHS SPC CoCR $164,491
ESR-PH Case Management CoCR $102,593
Forsyth Rapid Rehousing Collaborative CoCR $371,076
FS-PH Case Management CoCR $47,000
HIV Shelter Plus Care (1996) CoCR $92,167
Homeless Management Information System 2 CoCR $101,842
Homeless Management Information System 2 CoCR $25,476
Project Cornerstone CoCR $25,000
Project Homemaker CoCR $36,199
Project New Hope CoCR $36,199
REACH CoCR $63,304
SAWS-PH Case Management CoCR $100,088

3/31/2014

Page 1 of 9



State

CoC Name

Project Name

Prolpol Name PROGRAM Awarded Amount
Shelter Plus Care 1 (2001) CoCR $137,938
Shelter Plus Care 2 (2003) CoCR $136,343
Shelter Plus Care 4 (2008) CoCR $28,617
SM-PH Case Management CoCR $40,000
Supportive Services CoCR $32,130
NC-500 Total : $1,754,243

NC-501 - Asheville/Buncombe County CoC

2013 CHIN Renewal- Buncombe CoCR $67,500
AHOPE Supportive Housing Project CoCR $39,191
AHOPE Supportive Services Only CoCR $142,560
Bridge to Recovery CoCR $178,798
Pathways to Permanent Housing CoCR $24,999
Pathways to Permanent Housing 2 CoCR $24,865
Pathways to Permanent Housing 3 CoCR $22,603
Pathways to Permanent Housing 4 CoCR $23,271
Shelter Plus Care CoCR $286,089
Woodfin Apartments PRA CoCR $80,778
NC-501 Total : $890,654

NC-502 - Durham City & County CoC

2013 CHIN Renewal- Durham CoCR $55,752

3/31/2014 Page 2 of 9



State

CoC Name

Project Name PROGRAM Awarded Amount
Andover | Apartments CoCR $23,834
Andover Il Apartments CoCR $26,450
Community Supportive Housing CoCR $67,152
DASH CoCR $46,360
Embrace Durham CoCR $92,952
Home Again CoCR $97,593
PHD CoCR $83,163
Sherwood Park Apartment Renewal CoCR $25,917
Streets To Home CoCR $116,096
William Square | CoCR $35,650
William Square I CoCR $15,658
NC-502 Total : $686,577

NC-503 - North Carolina Balance of State CoC

2013 CHIN Renewal-Balance of State CoCR $519,299
2013 Renewal TNRHA - NC0176L4F031203 CoCR $125,941
2013 Renewal TNRHA - NC0258L4F031201 CoCR $135,166
Alamance Women's Permanent Housing CoCR $60,555
Community Link-PRC-PSH-2013 CoCR $178,731
Community Link-PRC-TH_Renewal-2013 CoCR $273,457
Cornerstone Renewal FY2013 CoCR $98,578

3/31/2014 Page 3 of 9



State
CoC Name

Project Name

CUOC SHP renewal 2013

East Carolina Behavioral Health PSH #1 FY2013

Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care Renewal

HOPE 2013 Funding Opp

Kerr- Tar PH Renewal 2013

Ker-Tar PH 4 Renewal 2013

Partners - Central MHP Renewal

PBH 2007 PH Renewal FY2012

PBH-2012 Renewal PSH

PH Grant 2013 Renewal (NC0198B4F031000)

Project Homeward Bound Shelter Plus Care

Project Homeward Bound Transitional Housing

SHAHC PH Renewal 2013

Shelter Plus Care Central HELP Initiative

Shelter Plus Care Renewal 1

Shelter Plus Care Renwal 2 NC19C703002- 2013

Shelter Plus Care Southern Region

SHP Leasing 2013

Solid Ground

3/31/2014

PROGRAM

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

Awarded Amount
$83,894

$479,914

$109,598

$77,646

$380,365

$99,484

$30,039

$109,190

$192,836

$234,083

$3,693

$167,954

$108,571

$55,468

$206,185

$27,837

$256,519

$55,154

$63,605

Page 4 of 9



State
CoC Name

Project Name

PROGRAM Awarded Amount
SPC Central HELP for Chronically Homeless Initiative CoCR $43,906
SPC Chronic renewal 2013 CoCR $99,894
STEPS 2013 Funding Opp CoCR $51,760
TH Grant 2013 Renewal (NC0174L4F031203) CoCR $191,198
UCM Permanent Housing Renewal 2013 CoCR $91,869
UCM TH Bassett Center Renewal 2013 CoCR $89,880
NC-503 Total : $4,702,269
NC-504 - Greensboro/High Point CoC
Clara House CoCR $71,176
Grace Homes CoCR $469,668
HMIS - Greensboro CoCR $49,721
Housing Opportunities CoCR $508,067
Mary's Homes - High Point CoCR $67,250
Mary's House CoCR $138,572
Permanent Supportive Housing CoCR $59,674
Servant House CoCR $48,492
SHELTER PLUS CARE CoCR $78,936
Sheltering the Homeless CoCR $35,880
Youth Focus Transitional Living Program CoCR $52,734
NC-504 Total : $1,580,170

3/31/2014 Page 5 of 9



State

CoC Name

Project Name PROGRAM Awarded Amount
NC-505 - Charlotte/Mecklenburg County CoC

2013 CHIN Renewal- Mecklenburg CoCR $63,000
Community Link-Meck-Assessment and Supportive Housing-Renewal-2013 CoCR $390,715
Homeless to Homes CoCR $52,221
McCreesh Place Support Services 2013 CoCR $33,433
Phase IV Permanent Housing FY2013 CoCR $53,822
SATH CoCR $192,649
SPC Renewal A-13 CoCR $1,665,939
SPC Samaritan Bonus Renewal C-13 CoCR $96,734
SPC Samaritan Renewal B-13 CoCR $115,248
STRETCH CoCR $74,374
Transitional Housing FY2013 CoCR $325,975
Vocational Trainng FY2013 CoCR $40,485
NC-505 Total : $3,104,595
NC-506 - Wilmington/Brunswick, New Hanover, Pender Counties CoC

Ashley Center Permanent Housing CoCR $22,968
Cottonwood CoCR $33,618
Driftwood Apartments CoCR $63,780
Haven Housing CoCR $43,556
Hopewood Apartments CoCR $143,893

3/31/2014

Page 6 of 9



State
CoC Name

Project Name

PROGRAM Awarded Amount
Horizon's Housing CoCR $81,477
Kathryn Leigh CoCR $97,206
Willow Pond Transitional Housing Program CoCR $86,997
Wilmington Dream Center CoCR $120,716
NC-506 Total : $694,211
NC-507 - Raleigh/Wake County CoC
2013 CHIN Renewal- Wake 1 CoCR $76,682
2-1-2014 to 1-31-2015 Rental Assistance- Merged Renewal CoCR $1,157,064
5-2-2014 t0 5-1-2015 Rental Assistance- Chronic Renewal CoCR $211,886
Community Outreach Team CoCR $220,238
Essential Services - 2013 CoCR $209,671
Families at Home CoCR $192,594
Families At Home CoCR $87,880
Ruths House Il - 2013 CoCR $200,184
Salisbury CoCR $22,296
SSO for S+C - 2013 CoCR $11,484
NC-507 Total : $2,389,979
NC-509 - Gastonia/Cleveland, Gaston, Lincoln Counties CoC
Family Promise of Gaston County Housing First CoCR $65,786
Family Promise of Gaston County Housing First 2 CoCR $28,161

3/31/2014

Page 7 of 9



State
CoC Name

Project Name

PROGRAM Awarded Amount
Family Promise of Gaston County Second Chance CoCR $72,707
Family Promise of Gaston County SSO CoCR $38,850
New Dawn 2013 CoCR $6,855
New Start 2013 CoCR $65,854
S+C 8910 Merged 2013-2014 CoCR $471,993
S+C Gaston SMI 2013-2014 CoCR $25,814
Supportive Housing CoCR $66,457
NC-509 Total : $842,477
NC-511 - Fayetteville/Cumberland County CoC
Ashton Woods 2013 CoCR $262,736
Leath Commons 2013 CoCR $131,728
Robin's Meadow Transitional Housing Program CoCR $85,817
Safe Homes for New Beginnings CoCR $52,803
The Care Center TGransitional Housing Program CoCR $145,113
The Step-Up Semi-Independent Living Program CoCR $36,167
NC-511 Total : $714,364
NC-513 - Chapel Hill/lOrange County CoC
Permanent Supportive Housing C (formerly S+C C) CoCR $36,463
Permanent Supportive Housing C2 (formerly S+C C2) CoCR $9,116
Permanent Supportive Housing C3 (formerly S+C C3) CoCR $9,116

3/31/2014

Page 8 of 9



State
CoC Name

Project Name

PROGRAM Awarded Amount
Permanent Supportive Housing Concern of Durham (formerly S+C CoCR $302,607
Permanent Supportive Housing RA/Operating (formerly Chrysalis CoCR $119,747
UNC XDS Leasing Project 2 CoCR $9,080
UNC XDS Leasing Project 3 CoCR $18,160
NC-513 Total : $504,289
NC-516 - Northwest North Carolina CoC
Hospitality House Permanent Housing for the Hard to Serve Homeless CoCR $17,839
Hospitality House Permanent Housing Leasing CoCR $36,590
Hospitality House Transitional Housing Program CoCR $30,188
OASIS Edgecliff PSH CoCR $69,923
OASIS Transitional Housing CoCR $28,381
Rock Haven Permanent Housing Program CoCR $32,019
SSO Homeless Outreach Project CoCR $28,248
Wintergreen Supportive Housing Program CoCR $31,965
NC-516 Total : $275,153
$18,138,981

North Carolina Total :

3/31/2014

Page 9 of 9



